Florida's Dynamic
Waterfront Community

MEMORANDUM

Honorable Chair and Members, CRA Board of Commissioners
City of Riviera Beach, Florida

TO:

FROM: % Tony T. Brown, Executive Director, Riviera Beach CRA
DATE: December 1, 2015
SUBJECT: Ratification of Pay Application #15 for $545,568.89

Request for Board Approval

Staff recommends the CRA Board’s ratification of Pay Application #15 for $545,569.89 for the period
ending October 31, 2015. In accordance with Board policy when the November CRA Board meeting
was cancelled, Pay Application #15 was paid. As denoted in the AIA Document G702 (refer to
Column G on page two of the report), the bulk of expenses are associated with site work and
infrastructure, general liability insurance and bond related expenses.

UPLANDS DEVELOPMENT
(ALL EXCEPT MEC)
Total
Pay Draw Amount Balance to Previous %
# Period Request Retained Contract Sum Finish Payments Complete
15 | 10/31/2015 | $545,568.89 | $933,739.99 | $17,080,562.43 | $8,477,802.50 $8,057,191.04 56%

Marina Event Center (MEC)

Construction funding for the MEC is managed separately in escrow accounts controlled by Key Bank,
as a result of a New Markets Tax Credit loan approved in association with HEDC, an affiliate of the
National Development Council. 4s of 10/31/2015, total costs of $3,876,714.81 have been submitted
against the MEC’s original GMP budget of $7,644,537.00, the MEC is 59% completed. The financial
reports and construction status for the MEC will be highlighted in Gilbane’s monthly report to the
Board.

Board of Commissioners

Dawn S. Pardo (Dist. 4), Chair

Terence “TD" Davis (At-Large), Vice Chair
Bruce A. Guyton (Dist. 1)

KaShamba L. Miller-Anderson (Dist. 2)
Cedrick A. Thomas (Dist. 3)

Tony T. Brown, Executive Director

RIVIERA BEACH COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

2001 Broadway, Suite 300

Riviera Beach, FL 33404
P.561.844.3408 F.561.881.8043
www.rbcra.com

2011 Roy F. Kenzie Award
Outstanding Rehabilitation, Renovation and
Reuse Project




GMP Maximum Price: Change Order & Direct Purchase Order Update

The CRA Board approved the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) contract amendment by Resolution
2014-34; for the total Marina Project (Site work, Infrastructure, & Event Center) on June 25, 2014, for
$25,932,979.00. The unallocated contingency controlled by the Agency is at $420,524.00 through
October 31, 2015. A complete description of project costs and change order approvals is highlighted in
Section 3 of the Gilbane-CSI-RDBG Owners Representative Report. As of October 31, 2015, the CRA
has completed Direct Purchase Orders for the entire project in the amount of $2,846,641.71, accounting
for a total tax savings of approximately $170,798.00.

Explanation of AIA Document G702 & G703 — Upland Development (All Except the MEC):

The Document G702 is referred to as the Pay Application and includes a description of work that tracks
the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) costs to a schedule of values. The report has been altered to
allow the CRA to apply the costs to the appropriate funding sources (Key Bank — for the Event Center),
CRA, City, and the Utility District). The Pay Application shows what’s been spent, compared to the
budget and the balance of funds remaining. Please refer to Exhibit A for review.

1. Each month Gilbane & Song certify the information and completed work represented by the Weitz
JV and that payment should be made — see signatures on page one.

2. Total Contract Sum (page one) will show Original Contract amount and any net change order that
may have affected the Original Contract Sum. At Line Item #2, the Board can see the total effect of
direct purchase & change orders and be aware of cost overages that will increase the total Contract
Sum. The total budget at October 31, 2015 of $17,080,562.43 includes a deduction of
$1,958,859.30 for direct purchase orders by the CRA for the Infrastructure and Site Work,
accounting for a total tax savings of approximately $117,531.00. This amount excludes funds
outside of the GMP, controlled by the CRA to fund change orders not included in the budget. The
CRA has allocated $1 million for site work and infrastructure expenditures not included in the
GMP.

3. At Line Item #9, the report shows the Balance to Finish. The percent of work completed for each
task or scheduled value is shown between columns G & H (see page two of the Pay Application —
Document G703). The project is approximately 56% complete.



EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AJA DOCUMENT G702



Cilbane

CSI-RDBG

Jerry Parsons

11/02/2015 s
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Marina District Redevelopment APPLICATION NO: 15 Distribution to:
Riviera Baach Community Redavelopment Agency Everything but MEC BLDG
2001 Broadway, Suite 300 200 E 13th Sveet PERIODTO: 10/31/2015 X OWNER
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 Riviera Beach, FL 33404 X ARCHITECT
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Song + Associates PROJECT NO: F115300 X CONTRACTOR
Weitz-DSC-CSS JV 400 Australian Ave. South
1720 Centrepark Dr. East 6th floor CONTRACT DATE:  11/5/2013

West Palm Beach F1. 33401
CONTRACT FOR: Marina District Redevelopment Project

Wesl Palm Beach, Fl. 33401

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Conlracl.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ...
2. Net Change by Change Orders .
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1#/-2) .........

$ 18.288.441.00
% (1,207,878.57)
$ 17.080,562.43

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ... $  9,536.499.92
(Calurmn G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a.__10___ % of Completed Work s 933.739.59
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material 5 -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column [ of G703)............... $ 933,739.99
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . S B.602.759.93
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 8,057,191.04
{Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .. $ 545,568.89
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ................ $ _ 8,477,802.50
(Line 3 Less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner: 5 987.765.56 | $ (1,958.859.30)
Total approved this Month: 5 - $  (236.784.83)
TOTALS: $ 987,765.56 | § (2,195,644.13)
NET CHANGES by Change Order: $ (1,207.878.57)

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor
far Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were [ssued and payments received

from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,

CONTRACTOR:
’-_—‘
By: M/ Dale: ! l']il.l 1=
Mark lacobuci, PM - WeitzZ/DSC/CSS ?
State of:  Fiorida County of: Palm Beach
—

Ubscnbed and dwom 10 narile me Z Z dayol  _Adpvembe £ ISTAY
dy Contt s expires: Z 2 DIANE M. CROOK

S//ig s34, NOTARY PUBLIC

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PA:

e RS
h' L .‘nu;':
m. Arebk N v,

i and belief the Work has progressed as indicaled, the quality
of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is enlitled to
payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..., .....s 045,568.89
(Attach explanation if a { cortified diffory/trom the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Cofifituati X iged fo conform o the amount certifid.)
ARCHITECT: i
f

/A \ 11.02.15

I \\/
This Certificata Is ot negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED |s payable only 1o the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

By: Date:

R A ...
AIA DOCUMENT G702 " APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT * 1992 EDITION * AIA 1852

dicrosoftivincows\Ti

CiUsers\harperkAppDatall

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

y Intemmet Files\Content.Outlook\K7D20938\F 115300 Pay App #15 October 2015



CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703
ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, contaiing APPUCATION NUMBER: 15
Cortractor’s 3gned Certfication s attached. APPLICATION DATE: 102272015
Intabulation below, amaounts are stated Io the nearest dollar. 102112015
Use Column | on Contracts whers variabla retainage for e dems may spply. PROJECT NO. F115300
A B c 1] E F ] H 1
CHANGE REVISED WORK COMPLETED THS THIS TOTAL BALANCE
ITEM| SCHEDULED BuYouT ORDERS SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS STORED P COMPLETED TO
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE ADJUSTMENTS N#i6 VALUE AH’LKEATION PERIOD MATERIALS RETAINAGE HET AND sg‘m % m RETAINAGE
[ [Bicentennial Park B8
O1A [General Condions {28 75%) 355.923.00 347,123.00 2724 24D 2243 20,193.75 3141540 1% T2.958.70 41549
018 [ste Servces . 24 Saurny 32,400.00 (32,400.00) < - - - . N -
Best Profecton SeniceuA & Assocales. . 32.400,00 A2,400.00 200286 274824 - 274824 36M20 TH%| 6,728.80 -
018 |Sde Services - Flagman & Gata corrd 28,157.00 (29,157.00)| . . - L . - -
Wedz - 2330455 BXASS 19,908.36 - - - 19,9003 B5%] 4818 1.029.08
018 [Ste Serwces - Sirveyng 9,000.00 {9,000.00) - - . . . - -
Kath & Asocates - 1243750 12407.50 10,196.26 - - s 10.186.26 B2%) 224124 -
D18 |58 Servicas - Oualty Contred - - - - - - - -
1B |Ste Serweas - Testng Senvces 8.750.00 (8.750.00) . - - - - - -
ECSd v - 8.750.00 8,750.00 7.187.10 - - - 7.187.10 2% 155290 -
1B |5te Servicas - Asria Phetography £00.00 (600.00) g z = % = 3 =
Aenal Photography - 600.00 600.00 20866 . - 2066 3% ST .
O1E |Mac Jeb Sanvces. 10.432.00 - 10,432.00 10,432.00 - - 10,432.00 100%) - 1.043.20
DIE |Mise Job Servicas - Warnandy Resarve. 10.432.00 10,432.00 286 - - 3295 3% 10,119.04 0
G = {30.054.00)) {30,054.00)) (20,054.00)| - . - {20,054.00)| 100%) - (3,005.40)
02A [ubdng Derreiton 7.620.00 (7.520.00) a - : - . 2 E
BSGrop - - - . - . - =
03A [Congets 248,702.49 (248,702.49)| 000 - - - - o%| 000 -
Trinity Management - 201,146.00 201,146.00 201,146.00 - = - 201,146.00 100%) - 2011460
038 |Precast Concrete Studue 1955500 (18.381.70)) 117330 - - - - 0% 11130 -
Pre Cast Specafies Inc 19,555.00 2010500 20,105.00 - - - 20,105.00 100% - 201050
G4A, |Masonry & Cast Sione 249,432.00 (249,482 .00)| * - L - = - -
Tty Managermant b 965000 10.595.55 9.550.00 . L3 - 9,660.00 % 23555 556.00
Sauthern States Masanry 193.038.00 193,038.00 193.038.00 E: " 193.038.00 100% - 19303.80
Premer Storeeons. 4256600 4236600 ,770.66 1133300 113830 10.244.70 3515385 BY% 12214 351539
05A, |svuctra St 300,000.00 (300,000.00) " < - . - - .
Eagle Mataks 27382000 273 82000 2000 - - - 273,820.00 100% = 2733200
05C [Mse, Mot 19.375.00 (19,375.00) - - - - - - -
Pam Brach Glass Speadies. - E3.418.00 6841800 9.5654.00 - 15,458.00 1545.80 1381220 54200 | 4209600 2540220
DBA, |Rough Carpentry b Framng 2W295.00 27295.00| - - L * - - -
Wells Brofhors = 35.434.00 3543400 35.434.00 - - L3 35.434.00 100%) - 3543.40
(Waz 582245 582245 582245 58225 s2an 582245 100%| - 58235
06¢ [Wood Truas Latonas 4287.00 (4.287.00) 2 x s @ a = :
A1 Rool Trosses. 38700 3871.00 Jsn.oo - - o 397100 100%) -+ 38790
O7E |Roving 8 Paver Systern 56,500.00 {183513.00) - - - - : = n
[Tripke M Roctng 16351300 163.513.00 137.313.00 2620000 262000 252000 163,513.00 100%| - 1635130
O7F [Rool Specafies. 1,500.00 1.500.00 - - - - % 1.500.00 -
O7H |Cauting & Watrproting 12,48800 (12,428.00) 3 2 B . . = =
Ganerd Caupung § Cong - 12.455.00 14,443.00 9356.00 - - - 9.368.00 65%) 5077.00 935 50
084 [Deors, Frames & Hadure 2304500 (23045.00) - 3 i - B = E
fAtartc Doors § Hedwars. 2304500 2304500 16.718.07 - - - . 16.718.07 3% 62693 1671.81
08D {Access Doors 1.450.00 (484,00, 66,00 ) - . . %) 6500 -
O08F [Overhead & Callng Doors 16.081.00 (16.,081.00)) - - - - - - -
[Door Systams. 1656500 16.565.00 - 16.565.00 155850 14,908.50 16.565.00 100% - 1656 50
08H fsiaetorts & Gliong 10,520.00 (10,520.00) - - - - . . .
Palm Beach Qass Speaalbes. - 10.520.00 10,520.00 5.260.00 526000 52600 4700 10.520.00 100% = 1.052.00
094 |Stuxo 8011000 (80,110.00)| - » . 3 . = -
D4D Quaty Comtructors. - 80,110.00 80,110.00 SE07T1.00 16,022.00 1,602.20 14.419.80 T2.029.00 0% a011.00 T8990
03C [Dryacl 10,170.00 (10,170.00) - - - - - - -
D4D Quakyy Carructarn. = 540000 5.400.00 162000 24000 400 291600 485000 B0%| 52000 48500
09K [Partng 37.000.00 (37.000.00) - - - - - - -
Dovsion 7 37.000.00 37,000,00 385000 2,000.00 200,00 1,800.00 5.850.00 16%] 31,150.00 565.00
104 [Genaral Specaties 1.580.00 (1,620.00) - . - - - - -
Latzpeich Co of Flonan. = 1,620.00 1.620.00 - 638,66 6987 2879 £38.66 A2%) 81 €3.87
10C |LosvaraVen/Githes 4,750.00 4.750.00 = = - . 0% 475000 -
100 [Sgrag - - - - - . . -
100 [site Signage Abowance. 30,000.00 30,000.00 s - - - o) 30,00000 .
100 |Buikding Signage Allowance. 1,100.00 1.100.00 - - - « 0% 1,100.00 -
10G [Awnings & Art Mural Panels 50.000.00 3250000 8250000 - - - ¥ %) 82.500.00 -

Pageter s




Papele

A E
- - CHANGE REVISED WDRKDGONPLETED THS THS TD%A"L w:nce :
ITEM SCHEDULED auvoutT ORDERS SCHEDULED STORED PERIOD PERICD COMPLETED TO
NO, DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE ADJUSTMENTS NE VALUE APPLICATION MATERIALS RETAINAGE HET AND STORED % FINISH RETAINAGE
D+E) TO DATE {€-G)
106 [Art Murad Panele Allowance 198,500.00 198.500.00 5821226 . . - - 5021226 2% 14028774 582123
| 300 |Tolet Acessones & Partdoms 4528500 (45.285.00)| - - - - - - &
Letspmch Co o Flavst - 45,285.00 5,285.00 - 19,204.10 132041 1728369 19,204.10 a1 2708050 192041
1C AoVt Eqmment {7.359.20) 2903520 21,6800 . - - - % 2186500 -
13 [Fountan & Water Festre 513.750.00 (392.134.41)| 12161559 - - - - 0% 12181559 -
Frecport Fountans 359,53441 359641 160.203.45 s3e5471 538547 45,469.24 2415807 £0%) 14547624 2141582
224 [Punting 7124550 (71.245.50)| - - K s e : B
Famar & bwin Corparston - Phartng 7124550 71.24550 67.31000 - = 67,310,00 4% 383550 67300
23 [wiac 8895200 168,962.00) - . - = - - -
Farmmar & Iowin Corparaten - HYAG 5898200 68,98200 5500000 1,000,00 100.00 200,00 56,000.00 81%) 1259200 5.600.00
26A [Secncd 1,431542.21 (1.513,096.21)| ©.00) - - - - 0% (0.00) -
Mo Elecric. Sae Electrc 1,308,552.00 1.378.963.00 118768523 1442015 144292 12,985.24 1202,114.38 87%| 1B BTAR2 120211.44
Bractord Electnc - Bukdng Blectac 231,02000 231,090.00 201.990.00 - - - 20190000 B7% 29,100.00 20,193.00
2TA [DatsCommunicatons 28.250.00 14580 - - - - %) /74560 B
28A [Secunty Systems & COTV 72250.00 82,18052 - - - - 0% 8218052 -
1A [Eartar 331250.00 331.250.00) - - - = - - =
Aerican Engneary & Devdcprment 293,287.00 293287.00 28451024 . - - 26451024 28,776.76 2545102
1A [Bexch Sand Allowaace - - - . - - - -
318 [Pers 41,600.00 (41,600,00) - - : - - % %
Tersty Maragement - 33,00000 33,000.00 33,000.00 - - - 3e0000|  100%) . 3,300,00
328 [Pavers & Sde Conavie 334,054.00 32052530 453870 B - - - o) 45370 -
Homestead Paing - Sda conar el 235491.00 25034100 884257 739300 3.3 685370 1623557 30%) 174,105.43 762355
[PrecsaPaang. Pavr i £0,18400 50,184.00 533830 - - - 533830 %) 5484570 5183
Ohads 45,645.00 4564500 421530 855,00 85.50 T63.50 42,900.31 844 265463 420500
32C |5te Ingrovements & Fumstings - - B - - s 3 .
320 |Landcaps 238.000.00 (238,000,00)| . - - - . - B
et Landscaang 238,00000 232.000,00 500,00 - - 500,00 0% 23750000 5000
32E [imgaton 44.972.00 (44,972.00) - - - - E = <
Irpact Lancucang - 44.972.00 4497200 269853 - - 269859 &% 4221341 26985
32F [Fenang 8 GreenFagacs - - - - - - . -
334 |Ste Lthaes. 275,000.00 {275,000,00)| - - - - - - -
Ppene nies - 275,000.00 275,000.00 275,000.00 - N - 275,000.00 100%) - 2750000
98 |5uBonos o Spuar £5.989.00 588900 6225603 - - 6225503 7% 2373207 622560
28 [Gararal Lol Iosarance 8084250 @3002) 8084250 80,842.50 - - B0,542.50 100% - 805425
28 [Buldors Rk Insurance 14,008.00 (43.55) 14.008.00 14,008.00 - - 14,008.00 100% - 1.400.50
98 [Terroriem insurance Allowancs - - = - - - - -
83 [Potormance Bana 62,032.00 (177.00) 6203200 6203200 - . 62,032.00 100%) - 620320
89 [Contractar Contingorey 160,099.00 2255045 - = - - % 2255045 -
99 JOwner Cortngency 185.000.00 33,027.00 - - - * %) 302700 -
(Comineton Fee 275970 (804.45) 075070 14023676 2133063 2.133.08 19.187.57 161,567.39 %) 6500231 1615674
[Porkcn of Consuction Fee bom JV gong owards
89 [CUMetatng 252830 [@5.783.30)| (0.00| - - - =t (0.00) -
Hrabcd Conscton - 632207 63207 548355 51055 51,08 45250 599410 5% nT97 55341
0 Ances o Corrnucon . 632208 632208 526474 51055 “s1.08 45950 577529 91%| 54679 S5y
Al St Camtucton . 632208 532208 525273 105985 106.99 952,87 632208 100% - 63221
Varguard Cormtruction . sano? 632207 545278 86929 86,83 8L 632207 100% - 63221
Total {Bicentennial Park 5,178,330.50 (8,178.00] (1,255.03)| 6,198 84282 4,138, 975.02 1150648 35,350.78 24,611.90 224,255.34 438584226 P | 1,810,700.68 43331383
City of Riviers Beach Infrastructure:
26A |Electicd 310,054.00 (310,064,00)| - = = - s - »!
Makong Elecine - Sp Blectne 328,780.00 X28,760.00 1860030 8763.70 87837 60873 12636400 8% 202416.00 12,635.40
IMA [Etwar: 969,750.00 (969,750.00) . - - - - . *
Amencan Engneenng & Developrert - 85861300 859,436.15 66,653.01 3162200 316220 28,459.80 85327501 78%| 191,161.14 6682750
Impact Lanezapng 55,000.00 5,000.00 4950000 - - 49,500.00 0% 550000 495000
1A [Boach Sand Alowance 24,000.00 24.00000 - - - - 0%) 2400000 -
WA [Paany 2,011,287.00 (2.011,287.00) - - - - - - -
Arescan Engneeng § Desskcpment 1,801,856.00 1.801 658,00 A18872.77 4050000 405000 36,450.00 45237077 25%) 13024762 4593193
28 [Paws§ Waks B06.541.00 (549,345 80) 5748520 - . - - 0% 5718520 -
Homestead Pavng - 540 congete 35284300 35284300 181,180.56 2897471 283747 2607724 21015527 60%) 142.687.73 21,01553
[Preces Paung - Paver Inztal 252,130.00 252.130.00 21,656.20 = - z 2185620 o%| 23047380 216562
Ckeasde - paver matenal 12122480 19122480 183276.50 176935 176.34 150242 18504585 o7 617854 18.504.58
2 [Stnprovements & Fumshiogs 400.203.00 400.203.00 - - - - 0%, 40020300 -
334 [seteises 30471200 (304.712.00) - - . - - - -



c
£ CHANGE REVISED WORK COMPLETED = £ THS. THS To‘gﬂ‘ EKEH‘I:: L
ITEM SCHEDULED BUYOUT ORDERS SCHEDULED THIS STORED PERIOD PERIOD COMPLETED T
NO, DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE ADJUSTMENTS N6 VALUE AP%EIE?W PERICD MATERIALS RETAINAGE NET N%sglogn % F({':MSG': RETAINAGE
Posing Ulites - 30471200 310579568 238.437.40 5770.95 577.10 5.183.5 24425835 9% 6672133 2442584
98 {subBorck or Subguard - - - - . - s .
98 |Generdl Luatally Insurance - (82.89) - - - - - - -
98 [Bulders Rrklurance - (15.70) . - - - E 2 R
98 [Terrorism Insurance Allowanca. . - - - - - - -
93 [Petormance Bord - 378 - . - - - - -
99 [Cortractar Coringerey - - - - . < 5 -
99 |Dwner Contrgency - - - - . . - -
|Cormzrucmon Fee - (289.20) = 23451 (29451)] (29.49) (265.065) - - -
Porion of Constucson Fee gang lowars CM.
vortorng - = i s - - . .
Total |City of Rivieta Beach 4,826,557.00 - (5227 1,849,520.25 115,106.21 - 1151062 103,555.63 1,964,634.48 A2%) 2,669,013.37 196,463.45
[Riviera Beach Uity Dept
O1A [Genwral Coniitors (329%) %.782.00 8315088 50,080.02 256827 25683 231144 5264829 &3%) 3054258 526483
018 [5¢a Senvces - Flagman & Gais contrdl 7.994.00 (7.234.00) - - - - - = .
Wtz - 455650 455650 35885 - . B 353685 78%) 101965 n.7e
018 [Ste Serces- Surveying 9,000.00 (8,000.00)/ - - - - . . :
Kan & Asios - 1243750 12,0750 10,186.27 - - - 1019627 2% 220 -
018 |5t Servoes - Testng Servioes. 2.00000 (2,000.00) - - - . b - »
ECSd Fimdy - 2.000.00 2.000.00 164531 - - - 16451 82%) 5469 B
018 |Sta Services - Al Protograghy 450.00 (450.00)| - - . B . - .
Al Protograghy 45000 450,00 1552 - B 1552 £ 4448 .
O1E [visc Jon Servces 2,451.00 2,151.00 2,151.00 - - 215100 100%) - 215.10
O1E [ubsc. Job Sarvioes - Wararty Rizarve. 2,151.00 2451.00 15057 - - 15057 ™ 200043 1505
A [eatmon. - Hmn - - - - 4a7nm -
334|540 rktes - Watw 34721000 347.210,00) - - - - - - -
Ppadnatiizes 347.210.00 370,656.50 31020060 3580640 352064 22576 345,010.00 5% 2454550 34601.00
334 [Sea taboes - Sover 305522100 (305.522.00| - - - . e - .
Ppsdna Lrdse: 0552200 32824552 205522.00 - - - 30552200 8% 772352 3055220
Alowance: Ave C Unforesesn Conditions (73.200.40) 1179360 . - - o) 1179060 -
Pipeine Ubiities 7320040 7220040 388232 1688944 160881 1520023 S5.821.45 76%) 1737894 558215
98 |5ub Bonas or Sutguard 8,073.00 {1.901.57)] 807300 656885 - - 656485 72%) 250445 65583
88 [Gensral Lz bnsurance 8,700.00 (167343 8,703.00 8.709.00 - - s 0% . 87050
68 [Bubders Rex Iraurance. (31654 - = - - . .
88 [Partormanco Band 815000 (1:313.00) 8,150.00 8,150.00 - - B1s00a(  100% - 81500
89 [Comrachs Contrgency 2055100 (476,00 - - - - o% (476.00) -
59 |Owner Contingency 18.776.00 442100 - - - - % 442100 -
Conctruction Fra 29.432.00 087, 29.45200 27.807.83 - - 27.807.43 84%| 162457 2780.74
Total |Riviera Beach Utility Dept 81345100 - (11,1726 $91,930.50 T71,568.74 5536381 . £53638 4987743 52893255 83% 164
CRA Sitework & Infrastructure -
DIA [Gereral Coretons (37 97%) 46589025 695637325 47850351 2063265 296327 2665930 508,136.15 73%) 183.237.08 5081362
D1B |Ste Services - Sia Securty 32.400.00 (32.400.00)| - - - - - - -
Bed Protecton SevioesA & Assoostes 25,970.00 2587000 18.34507 218952 - 218052 2054550 79%) 542441 -
018 [Sts Serwces- Flagman & Gata correl 2091400 (20914.00) - - s - - - &
Woz 3081400 3081400 20087 - - 2202387 71%) 89013 135872
D18 |Sto Sarwors - Surveyny 9,000.00 (9,000.00) € - - - - - -
Kat 4 Asomates - 2148750 .487.50 1018524 - - 10,156.24 A 129128 -
D18 |50 Serwces- Dy Corrd - . . = . . - -
018 540 Servons - Testng Servicas 21.750.00 (31.750.00) - - . . - ] &
ECS of Flonds - 2601400 2601400 2215627 - - 22,1567 5% 285773 -
018 |55 Serwees Al Pretogapny 60000 (600.00) . - - - . - .
Al Photogracty 0000 £00.00 8556 - - 8595 14%) 51404 -
018 |50 Serwons - CU Mertarng 143,320.00 {143.320,00) . . - - - - -
Mawbokd Corsineson - 3583000 35,830.00 35,830,00 - - - 358000  100%| - 358300
0 Anderion Corstuton - 3583000 3553000 3583000 - - - 358000(  100%) - 3583.00
A Sita Consrucion - 3583000 3583000 35.830.00 B - - 3582000 100%) - 358300
WViarguard Construcion - 3563000 35.830.00 3553000 - . - WR00|  100%) - 3583.00
©18 [Mina Ops Tralers Aowance 135,000.00 140.030.40 14780540 - . - 14780540 105%) 7.776.00) 14,700.64
(Farmet & i 6,833.00 6.588.00 - - - 685300 100%) - 63380
018 |52 Servioes - Local SMWEE outresch 2500000 2500000 9.200.00 - - 8.200.00 T 1580000 -

Pagedet s




A F G
_ = CHANGE REVISED WORK COMPLETED. THS THS TOTAL ml.:uce 4
TTEM| SCHEDULED BUYOUT ORDERS SCHEDULED PREVIOUS. STORED PERIOD PERXD D TO
No. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALLE ADJUSTMENTS e VALUE APPLICATION MATERIALS RETAINAGE HET AND STORED L3 FIMISH RETAINAGE
D+E) TO DATE €-G)
DIE [Msc. Job Servicms 3340450 3536689 3340450 - - 140450 84%) 196229 334045
DIE [Msc. Job Servces - Wornarty Fesarve 340450 356583 300641 - - 300841 %) 3236049 30054
01G [Tax Savings [Allowance) {31,536.00) (21,5%6.00) (68,291.73) - - - (E829L.73)  216%) 363573 (6.:829.17)
02A [Buldsg Damason 123,95000 (123,980,00) . - . - . ® &
BG Grop 12312000 123.120.00 123.120.00 - - 12312000 100%) - 6.156.00
BIA [Conarete St 315.704:50 (315.704.50) 0.00) - - - - 0% (.00) 3
|| oo . 17811400 178.114.00 186.262.95. . - - - 165.262.98 53%) 185104 16.626.30
O4A. [uorry & Casd Stone 260,762.00 (260,763.00) - - 4 = « 7 5
Trevty Maragement . 745300 745300 7.056.40 - - - 705640 o5%) 406,60 o884
Sougharn States Masorry . 12072400 120.72400 11421260 . B 114212.60 5% 6511.40 142128
Premiar Swonsaanis 13258200 132.582.00 80.590.15 10.265.00 - 1.028.50 823350 91,255.15 69%) 4132685 912552
DSA |Svichrd Sted 1260000 (12,500.00| - - - - - - -
EageMetas 23500.00 2350000 2350000 % Z E 0| 100% = 235000
D5C |Msc Metals 171,191.00 (167,102.00) 4.089.00 - - - - 4,025,00 .
Paim Beach Glacs Spraaltss . 146,741.00 145,741.00 96400 172800 11280 155520 4509200 31%) 101.649.00 450920
06A [Rrugh Carperary & Framing 0138280 (81.382.80) - - . - . - -
Wels Bromers - 100,994.00 108.733.00 108.783.00 - - - 108.783.00|  100%| - 10,879.30
DEA |Maring Dps Wood Geck Allowarce 16.000.00 115,000.00) - - - - - - -
D6C [Waod Truss Mt 581400 {5.814.00)| - - . - - - .
Al Rood Trsses 800.00 800,00 800.00 - - - e00.00(  100% - 80,00
O7E. [Ructing b Paver Systam 12,160,00 (12,160,00} . - - B - . -
|Treda M Rctog 1216000 15,625.44 3RBA5 6,800,00 660,00 584000 10.225.45 B5% 5739389 102255
O7H [Caubing & Waterfrockiy 6395200 (56.452.00| 7.500,00 - - - - 0% 7.500.00 -
| Gonerat Cautung & Costrg - 54297.00 54.20700 335725 614925 51450 55M.33 39,505.50 T 14,720.50 395065
03A |stccn 104540.00 (104,540.00) . . N - . = "
04D Craakty Cormuzars 91,330.00 1,300.00 £3573.00 9,139.00 913.90 822510 11200 20%) 18,278.00 73120
00K [Pareng 26200 (32,622.00) . - - - - . =
Drisen? 262200 ns2m 14,700.00 488525 46353 421673 1936525 59%) 1323875 1.938.53
W0 [sgnae - - - - - - - -
100 [sia Signage ABowance 70,000.00 320.000.00 - - - - 0%, 320,000.00 -
100 [Bulkding Signage Allowanca - . . - - - = -
10G [Aunings & A M Panels - : : 5 = = Z w
10G [Art Mural Panels Aflowance - ¢ = s = z S W
111 [Fued Tank Eqapment - . . - - - B .
Giazgow Exqupment Senics . 287,757.00 26775700 258.981.43 - - . 25098149 20%| 2877551 25.898.15
111 [Fud System Alowance 350,000.00 (287.757.00) 6224300 - - - - 0% 6228300 -
13 |Foutan & Watet Feature (97.609.53) 97.60953 - - - - - " P
Froepert Fortan 19170559 191,70659 NTE04TS - - - 1760475 81%| 7410184 11.760.43
22A [Pumtmg - . i 5 - - - B
|Watet connections at ste iams Allowance
22A |{Drinking fountains & Kiosks} 3,000.00 300000 - - - - o% 300000 .
26A, [Ercre 79533479 (795.334.79)| . . . . . . .
| Makora Elecinc - Sta Blsctc 561,700.00 58144400 M 4310088 431039 3879349 25441167 4% n7021 544147
Termp Pasang Lot Lightrg £5,200,00 - - - o%) 6520000 .
[Allowance: Temp Generator 12,500.00 - - - mﬁ 12,500.00 %
|temp Ganerator: Bractord Electric: §7,500.00 80,780.00 6,740.00 400 £,066.00 750000 1o0%) - 8,750.00
27A [Datatommncton £3.750.00 8066430 . - . - o%| 5065430 -
28A [Secuity Systems B CTTV 84.800.00 107.830.82 - - - - o%) 107,830.82 -
1A [Exton - - - - - z - .
31A [Beach Sand Afowance - : : 5 = @ g .
318 [Verdisson 5720000 (57.200.00) - - - - - - .
Earth Tech 43,000.00 43,000.00 £3,000.00 - - 43,000.00 100%) - 430000
32A [Paney IM,05400 334,054.00) - - - - - - -
American Ergreenny b Devriapment - 23921300 (1.360.97) 30805082 - - - - %) 30805082 -
328 [Praws A Wabs - . . ¥ “ s 5 -
[Procea Pang 275120 . . B o%) 275720 .
Olacte 742285 - - - %) 742285 .
32C [Ste Irprovements & Fumshigs . (158,000.00)| . - . B (158,000.00), -
0 |Landcape 358.534.00 (358,594.00)] - - - - - - -
Irpad Lncscapng 360,600.00 381 046.65 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 1%) 379.046.65 200,00
326 fimgasen 5352000 (83,520.00) - - - - - - -
rpad Langscapng - 91,528.00 8333676 5£81.39 - - 585139 74 7745537 58814
30F [Fenciog & Green Fagads 14351600 14351600 51.456.19 - - 51,456.19 6% 9206981 5.14562
3 [satnies £30,056.00 (530,056.00)| . . - . . - -
Froena Utites 63222100 56461100 0325004 56.983.45 559385 51.28951 £20.241.43 99%| 436951 66.024.15

Pageder s




- £ < CHANGE REVISED WORK COMPLETED £ £ THS. TS TQ?AL :
ITEM| SCHEDULED BUYOUT ORDERS SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS STORED PERICO PERICO
No. DESCRIPTION OF WORK. VALUE ADJUSTMENTS NEs VALUE APPLICATION MATERIALS RETAINAGE NET AND STORED % RETAAGE
D+E) TODATE
7 [south Dock Pump Allowance B 2832735 = . . . o) -
Farmer 8 bruie 16,189.00 16.189.00 - - - 16.195.00|  100% - 1619.50
Uskons Electic 486400 - - - 0% 485400 -
[Frity Marsagement 160985 160965 - - - 160985  100% - 160,97
98 [5ubBoneks or Subguard 150,806.38 1,185 1576498 - - 11576499 6a%| 55430.73 1151850
98 [Generat Ll Insurance 143,784,00 (74923 159.760.87 149,784.00 . . 140.784.00 94%| 997687 1497890
98 [Buldus Rk lneuranca 102.953.00 (14201) 108,396.01 102.853.00 - - 102.953.00 7% 348301 1029530
98 [Tesrorism bsursnce Alowance 10,000.00 10,000.00 - - - - %) 10,000.00 -
98 [Periamanes Bond 113.783.00 (575.90) 12153587 1378800 - - 113,765.00 44| 782787 11,376,80
99 |Cortradar Caréingency 204,196.41 WIINT00 315,73.92 - - - - 0% 315,773.82 B
Cres Contrgency 180.224,00 (218,453.10) 27002005 - - - - % 270,02005 -
|eeremician Fee 175047 (2822.00) 45175346 26239592 . . 2623582 4% 189,357.54 2823359
Porton of Conrucson Fea going lowares CM
& |ventonng 43,702.90 (49.702.50)| - 0.00 - - 000 (0.0 000
Newtold Consrucsen. - 1242573 3052573 1242573 855087 8510 TT22.87 21,006.70 s 9583.00 210067
1D Anderian Conzincson - 1242572 30595.72 1240572 578179 57818 520151 1820751 60%| 1238821 182075
At Conarcton - 1242572 052572 1195478 1,780.94 17809 160285 1374572 45% 16.550.00 137457
Varqard Conaructan - 1242573 3053573 1242573 645000 645,00 580500 1887573 % 11,7000 188757
Total |CRA Sitework & Infraswucture 6,670,102.50 Biraoo]  (a3s0aa) 7.216,661.15 3,796,361.47 199,824.70 - 1876262 180,062.18 3,996,106.17 55% 3,220 4T4.98 386,400.64
0PO F11530-001 Trane - - - - -
[0PO F11530-002 Allied Trailers (129,600.00) (129,600.00) - - - 1129,600.00) (12,960.00)
[DPO F11530-003 Noland Supply (24,062.74 (24,082.74) - - - (28,062.74) {24667
0RO F11620-004 ThyssenKnupp - . B . .
[DPO F11520-005 A1 Roof Trusses BRE @.T48.77) - - - (3748.27) (374.52)
[DPO F11530-006 K & M Electric Supply (958.472.10) (958.472.10) - - - (988.472.10) (96,847.21)
[DPO F11530-007 US Concrete Praducts (16,459.00) - - - &
[0PO F11520-008 LS Concrete Pipe (15,582.20) (12,720.00) - s - 12,720.00) {1.272.00)
[DPO F11530-005 Sun Recydling (42,000.00) 142,000,00) - - - (42,000,00) 14,200.00)
[DPO F11530-010 Thyssenkiupp - - B - .
|0PO F11530.011 King Ranch (10,836.00 . - . .
[0PO F11520-012 Cemex (42,050.90 142,050,090, . - - (42.050,00)] 14.205.00)
DPO F11520-013 Groundworks {143,780.00) - - - -
[DPO F11530-014 John Deers (51,822.08)| - - - &
[0PO F11530-015 Santos (80,123.50)| - . B %
0PO F11530-016 Southern Sod (13,800.00)/ - - - .
DPO F11530-017 Rexel - - - - .
0RO F11530-018 Oldeastie {221,784.80) (221,764.80) . . . {221,784,80) (2217548
[0PO F11530-015 World Electric - - - . -
[DPO F11530-020 Chatham - - - - -
DPO F11530-021 Titan (160,912.50)| {160,912.50) - - - {160.912.50) 116,091.25)
0P F11530-022 HD Supply (15,812.40)| (15,812.40)| . - - (15.813.40) 11,581,34)
[DPO F11530-023 ABC Supply (11,183.90)] 114,183,50, - - - (11,503.90) (1.418.39)
Dot F11630.024 Siplast (878981 (816081 . . - (8.763.81) (67899
Total [oPO {1,968.859.30] (l.lssmnﬁ - - - {1,639,095.62) 4% (313.783.78) {183,503.65)
I |
P. Total 15,288 441.00 0.00 _M}I 17.081,923.40 l 8.917.337.95 | 583.801.20 35.360.76 5142142 $557.740.54 9.538499.92 5%) 754542348 $33,738.99

Pageser &



